

To the Stock Exchange in Copenhagen

TDC's survey of information published in the period 1 February 2006 - 31 January 2007

Copenhagen - Pursuant to Section 27 a of the Securities Trading Act, TDC hereby publishes a survey of information that TDC has published or made available to the public in the period 1 February 2006 – 31 January 2007 in accordance with the Company's obligations under the Securities Trading Act, the Public Companies Act, the Financial Statements Act and the European Parliament's and the Council's regulation on the application of International Accounting Standards (IFRS).

Public announcement pursuant to the Securities Trading Act:

2 February 2006	TDC offers its 19.6 % stake in Polkomtel to other
	Polkomtel shareholders.
15 February 2006	Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting on 28 February
	2006 in TDC A/S.
22 February 2006	Earnings Release 2005 and 4Q 2005.
24 February 2006	TDC Annual Report 2005.
27 February 2006	TDC's survey of information published in the period 1
	February 2005 - 31 January 2006.
28 February 2006	TDC A/S' Extraordinary General Meeting – New Board of
	Directors.
28 February 2006	TDC A/S' Extraordinary General Meeting – Resolutions.
3 March 2006	New York Stock Exchange delisting and material non-
	compliance with New York Stock Exchange corporate
	governance standards.
3 March 2006	Conclusion of Senior Facilities Agreement and
	appointment as nominee under MTN tender.
6 March 2006	Nordic Telephone Company ApS' initiation of redemption
	of the minority shareholders' shares in TDC A/S.

TDC A/S Noerregade 21 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk

February 28, 2007 Release 08-2007	TDC's survey of published information 2006 Page 2 of 4
9 March 2006	The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency rejects registration of redemption provision in TDC A/S' Articles of Association. Redemption process suspended.
10 March 2006	The Polish shareholders in Polkomtel accept TDC's offer to sell shares in Polkomtel.
17 March 2006	New date for the holding of TDC A/S' Annual General Meeting.
31 March 2006	Notice of Annual General Meeting in TDC A/S.
31 March 2006	Articles of Association of TDC A/S.
5 April 2006	Legal proceedings against the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency.
5 April 2006	Distribution of extraordinary dividend.
6 April 2006	Settlement of dividend payments.
12 April 2006	TDC rated BB- with stable outlook by Standard & Poor's.
12 April 2006	Status on TDC A/S' holding of its own shares (March 31, 2006).
18 April 2006	TDC rated by Fitch and Moody's.
19 April 2006	New York Stock Exchange delisting.
19 April 2006	Nordic Telephone Company Holding ApS commences offering of notes and TDC discloses certain estimates for Q1 2006.
26 April 2006	Nordic Telephone Company Holding ApS sets price on offering of notes and TDC discloses certain additional financial performance estimates for Q1 2006.
26 April 2006	TDC A/S' Annual General Meeting 2006 – Resolutions and the Board of Directors constitutes itself.
4 May 2006	Quarterly Report – Q1 2006.
17 May 2006	TDC Switzerland to reduce workforce by 145 employees.
21 June 2006	Distribution of extraordinary dividend.
21 June 2006	Termination of ADR-Program.
22 June 2006	Future management in TDC A/S.
22 June 2006	TDC corrects Release No. 35/2006 announced on June 21, 2006, regarding distribution of extraordinary dividend.
4 July 2006	TDC Switzerland – Federal court ruling on landline interconnect rates.
3 August 2006	Quarterly Report – Q2 2006.
22 September 2006	Notice from Nordic Telephone Company Investment ApS re. share participation for TDC's top management.
25 September 2006	TDC acquires Esbjerg Municipality's Cable-TV and Internet assets and activities.
18 October 2006	New CEO in TDC A/S.
30 October 2006	TDC's top management has subscribed for shares in Nordic Telephone Company Investment ApS.

Release 08-2007	
31 October 2006	Quarterly Report – Q3 2006.
1 November 2006	Management changes in TDC companies.
13 November 2006	Termination of Registration under the US Securities and
	Exchange Legislation.
29 November 2006	Enlargement of the Executive Committee of TDC A/S.
1 December 2006	Notice from Nordic Telephone Company ApS re.
	redelivery of tied-up employee shares.
9 January 2007	Changes in TDC's top management.
9 January 2007	TDC's subsidiary HTCC to acquire Invitel.
19 January 2007	TDC divests its Baltic subsidiary Bité.
23 January 2007	TDC's financial calendar 2007.

TDC's survey of published information 2006

Page 3 of 4

The stock exchange announcements are available at www.tdc.com.

<u>Public announcement pursuant to the Public Companies Act:</u>

February 28, 2007

28 February 2006	Registration with the Danish Commerce and Companies
	Agency of new Board of Directors.
10 March 2006	Registration with the Danish Commerce and Companies
	Agency of amendments to the Articles of Association
	adopted on 28 February 2006.
11 May 2006	Registration with the Danish Commerce and Companies
	Agency of amendments to the Articles of Association
	adopted on 26 April 2006, new member of the Board of
	Directors and alternates.
17 May 2006	Registration with the Danish Commerce and Companies
	Agency of the Company's Auditor being reorganized into
	a state-authorized limited liability partnership.
1 November 2006	Registration with the Danish Commerce and Companies
	Agency of new CEO.

The registrations are published with the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency. The Articles of Association are available at the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency and at www.tdc.com.

<u>Public announcement pursuant to the Financial Statements Act:</u>

27 April 2006	Filing of Annual Report 2005 with the Danish Commerce
	and Companies Agency.
4 May 2006	Filing of Quarterly Report for Q1 2006 with the Danish
	Commerce and Companies Agency.
3 August 2006	Filing of Quarterly Report for Q2 2006 with the Danish
	Commerce and Companies Agency.

February 28, 2007 TDC's survey of published information 2006 Page 4 of 4 Release 08-2007

31 October 2006 Filing of Quarterly Report for Q3 2006 with the Danish

Commerce and Companies Agency.

The financial statements are available at the Danish Commerce and Companies

Agency.

Public announcement pursuant to the European Parliament's and the Council's

regulation on the application of International Accounting Standards (IFRS):

TDC's Annual Report 2005

The Annual Report is available at the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency

and at www.tdc.com.

For further information please contact TDC Investor Relations on +45 6663 7680.

TDC is a Danish-based provider of communications solutions with significant presence in selected markets in Northern and Central Europe. TDC has five main business lines; TDC Solutions, TDC Mobile International, TDC Switzerland, TDC Cable TV and TDC Services. TDC was partly privatized in 1994 and fully privatized in 1998. Nordic Telephone Company ApS owns 87.9% of the shares, with the

remainder held by individual and institutional shareowners.

TDC listing

Shares: Copenhagen Stock Exchange

Reuters TDC.CO Bloomberg TDC DC Nominal value DKK 5 ISIN DK0010 253335

Sedol 5698790